DATASHEET
Product Name High-Precision Thin Film Chip Resistors
Part Name
File No.
TC Series
SMD-SP -014
Uniroyal Electronics Global Co., Ltd.
88#, Longteng Road, Economic & Technical Development Zone, Kunshan, Jiangsu, China

1.6 Compliant with RoHS directive.
1.7 Halogen free requirement.
2.  Explanation of Part No. System
Part No. includes 14 codes shown as below:
2.1 1st~4th codes: Part name. E.g.:TC01,TC02, TC03, TC05, TC06, TC07, TC10, TC12
2.2 5th~6th digits:
For Thin Film Chip Resistors, these 2 digits will be used to indicate the requested Temperature Coefficient.
 (1) 05=5PPM    (2) 10=10PPM   (3) 15=15PPM   (4) 25=25PPM   (5) 50=50PPM
2.3 The 7th digit is to denote the Resistance Tolerance. The following letter code is to be used for indicating the standard Resistance Tolerance.
B=±0.10%           C=±0.25%        D=±0.50%          F=±1%
2.4 The 8th to 11th digits is to denote the Resistance Value.
2.4.1 For the standard resistance values of TC series, the 8th digit to the 10th digits is to denote the significant figures of the resistance and the 11th
digit is the zeros following.
2.4.2 The following number s and the letter codes is to be used to indicate the number of zeros in the 11th digit:
       0=100  1=101 2=102 3=103 4=104 5=105 6=106 J=10-1 K=10-2 L=10-3 M=10-4
2.4.3 The 12th, 13th & 14th digits.
The 12th digit is to denote the Packaging Type with the following codes:
T=Tape/Reel
2.4.4 The 13th digit is normally to indicate the Packing Quantity of Tape/Box & Tape/Reel packaging types. The following letter code and number
is to be used for some packing quantities:
4=4000pcs       5=5000pcs      C=10000pcs
2.4.5 The 14th digit
This is to indicate the wattage or power rating:
          D=1/20W；     C=1/16W；      F=1/10W；    G=1/8W；  J=1/4W；
  K=1/3W；       M=1/2W；    N=3/4W；   S=Special
3.  Ordering Procedure
(Example: TC06 1/4W ±0.1% 25PPM 1KΩ T/R-5000 )
T    C    0    6                             2     5                   B                    1      0      0      1                        T                    5                     J
Product Type:
Fill-in 4 digits
with the chip
resistor type as
follows:
TC01
TC02
TC03
TC05
TC06
TC07
TC10
TC12
Temperature
coefficient:
Fill-in 2 digits with the
codes as follow:
05=5ppm
10=10ppm
25=25ppm
50=50ppm
Tolerance:
C=±0.25%